

OCD-41

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/460/2024

M/S. INTERLINK PVT. LTD.
VS
WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 9th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Avidipto Tafader, Adv.
Md. Dilwar Khan, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner/award-holder

Mr. Susanta Datta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Saha, Adv.
...for the respondent/award-debtor

The Court :- Learned Counsel for the award-holder has been seeking time after time from this Court to file his affidavit of assets, till date no affidavit of assets has been filed.

This Court will be constrained to issue warrant of arrest against the award-holder, in case the same is not file within a period of one week.

Let the matter be listed on 23rd April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

S. A.
AR (CR)