

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/460/2024

M/S. INTERLINK PVT. LTD.  
VS  
WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Avidipto Tarafder, Adv.*  
*Md. Dilawar Khan, Adv.*  
*Mr. Anuj Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner/award-holder*  
  
*Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A. G.(VC)*  
*Mr. Sanjay Saha, Adv.*  
*...for the WBECS Ltd.*

The Court: Affidavit of assets is taken on record.

Let this matter be listed for examination of award-debtor on 11<sup>th</sup>  
June, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)