

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/460/2024

M/S. INTERLINK PVT LTD
VS
WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES
SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 11th June, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Avidipto Tarafder, Adv.

Md. Dilawar Khan, Adv.

Ms. Apple Mughali Jimo, Adv.

...for award-holder

Mr. Susanta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Saha, Adv.

...for award-debtor

The Court: Learned Counsel for the award-debtor states that the award-debtor namely Arnab Chatterjee, Deputy General Manager of West Bengal Essential Commodities Supply Corporation Limited was to remain present for examination. However, owing to a family emergency, he could not remain present in the Court today.

Learned Counsel for the award-debtor assures this Court and undertakes that Mr. Arnab Chatterjee shall remain present on the next date for examination.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)